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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

FEDERAL TRAE COMMISSION 

, In the Matter of 
) 
) 

PUBLIC 

INTEL CORPORATION, 
) 
) Docket No. 9341 

Respondent. 
) 
) 
) 

COMPLAINT COUNSEL'S NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF ITS MOTION TO
 
COMPEL RESPONSE TO DOCUMENT REQUEST NO. 53 OR, IN THE
 

ALTERNATIV, TO STRIKE RESPONDENT'S AFFIRMTIVE DEFENSES
 

Complaint Counsel hereby withdraws, without prejudice, its Motion to Compel Response 

to Document Request No. 53 dated April 
 12, 2010. 

Respectfully submitted,


~~~L -Dated: April 26, 2010 
J. Robert Robertson 
Kyle D. Andeer 
Thomas H. Brock 
Federal Trade Commission 
Bureau of Competition 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20580 
Telephone: (202) 326-2008 
Facsimile: (202) 326-2884 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
 

I certify that I filed via hand and electronic mail delivery an original and two copies of the 
foregoing Notice of 
 Withdrawal ofIts Motion to Compel Response to RFP No. 53 with: 

Donald S. Clark 
Secretary 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-159 
Washington, DC 20580 

I also certify that I delivered via electronic and hand delivery a copy of the foregoing 
Notice of Withdrawal of 
 Its Motion to Compel Response to RFP No. 53 to: 

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell 
Administrative Law Judge 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania 
 Ave., NW, Rm. H-113 
Washington, DC 20580 

I also certify that I delivered via electronic mail a copy ofthe foregoing Notice of 
Withdrawal ofIts Motion to Compel Response to RFP No. 53 to: 

James C. Burling Robert E. Cooper 
Eric Mahr Joseph Kattan 
Wendy A. Terr Daniel Floyd 
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale & Dorr Gibson Dun & Crutcher 
1875 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 1050 Connecticut Ave., N.W. 
Washington, DC 20006 Washington, DC 20036 
james.burling@wilmerhale.com rcooper@gibsondunn.com 
eric.mahr@wilmerhale.com jkattan@gibsondunn.com 
wendy.terr@wilmerhale.com dfloyd@gibsondunn.com 

Daren B. Bernard 
Thomas J. Dilickrath 
HowreyLLP Counsel for Defendant 
1299 Pennsylvana Ave., NW Intel Corporation 
Washington, DC 20004 
BernardD@howrey.com 
DilickrathT@howrey.com 

April 26, 2010 By: 0w M4 
Terr Martin
 

Federal Trade Commission 
Bureau of Competition 
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